(III) Repurchase from Connected Persons

Two Participants involved in the repurchase and cancellation are connected
persons of the Company as defined under the Hong Kong Listing Rules
when they were granted the Restricted Shares. Details of these Participants
and their repurchase of Restricted Shares are set out below:

Name
Reason for being a
connected person

Reasons for
repurchase

Number
of shares

repurchased
and cancelled

(shares)

Chai Yongcheng Director of the subsidiary
of the Company

Retired 10,500

Guo Qingshan General manager of
the subsidiary of the
Company

Retired 5,250

Total 15,750

(IV) Source of Funds for the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted
Shares

The total amount of funds to be used for the repurchase of Restricted Shares
is RMB1,779,990 (excluding interests), which will be financed by the
Company’s own funds.

– 8 –

II. CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AFTER
THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION OF RESTRICTED SHARES

Upon completion of the repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares, the
changes in the Company’s share capital structure were as follows:

Unit: Share(s)

Class of shares Before change Change After change

A Shares 13,211,666,110 -654,408 13,211,011,702
Including: S hares not subject

to trading
restrictions

13,133,539,181 0 13,133,539,181

S hares subject
to trading
restrictions

78,126,929 -654,408 77,472,521

H Shares 3,943,965,968 0 3,943,965,968

Total 17,155,632,078 -654,408 17,154,977,670

Note:  The unlocking of partial Restricted Shares during the second unlocking period of First
Grant under the Incentive Scheme has not been taken into account for the data set out in
the above table.

III. IMPACT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION ON THE
COMPANY’S RESULTS

The repurchase and cancellation of partial Restricted Shares will not have any
material impact on the Company’s financial condition and results of operations,
nor will it affect the diligence of the Company’s management team and core
business backbones. The management team and core business backbones of the
Company will continue to fulfill their duties diligently and endeavor to create